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33 WISCONSINTECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM TCS 9.03

Chapter TCS9

DISTRICT REPORTING OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN COMPULSORY SCHOOL
ATTENDANCE, YOUTH OPTIONS AND TECHNICAL PREPARATION PROGRAMS

TCS9.01 Purpose. TCS 9.03 Reporting of students.
TCS 9.02 Definitions.

TCS 9.01 Purpose. This chapter establishes the format (a) Students attending a technical college of the district under
andprocedures pursuant to38.04 (1) (a) 2, Stats., for districts compulsoryschool attendance.
to report the number aftudents participating in district courses  (b) Students attending a technical college of the district under
underss.118.15 (l) (b) (Cm) and(d), 118.34 and118.55 (7r) theyouth Options program.
Stats. including thenumber of courses taken for advanced stand (c) 1. Students who have completed a secondary course

ing in a technical college distristassociatdegree or vocational gthorizedthrough an articulation agreement, for which advanced
diplomaprogram and for postsecondary credit. standinghas been granted by a technical college district under the

History: Cr. Registﬁer September1995, No. 477ef. 10-1-95; amRegister, technicalpreparation program
April, 1999, No. 520eff. 5-1-99. .
o ] 2. Students who have completed a postsecondary course for
TCS9.02 Definitions. In this chapter: which transcripted credit has been grantedhsytechnical college

(1) “"Advancedstanding’means postsecondary credit grantethdthe school district under the technical preparation program.

upon technical college enrolimenoward a degree or diploma  (2) Thereport under sutf1) shall include the followingnfor-
programfor a sfecondary gou_rse té\kth!" ﬁ I?UI%" Vt\ghlcd?;r:;n?ar: of mation regarding students and courses completed for the previous
a sequence of courses designed to help high s uates schoolyear
makethe transition from high school to postsecondary technical ) The studens social securitpumber or other unique identi
educationand for which there isan articulation agreement .44 number
betweenthe school district é¢ring the course and thechnical bY The studers
collegedistrict (b) The stude ' name.
(2) “Articulation agreement” means an agreembetween  (€) The studerﬂ;,blrth date.
the school district dering a secondary course and a technical col (d) The studens’ school district of enroliment.
Iteged(ijstr(ijct throggt: Wzi'Ch postsecondary credit may be applied (e) The studerg’school district of residence.
owardadvanced standing. - _ _ (f) The studens highest secondary school grade completed.
) (321 “Board” means the W§consin technical college system (g) If applicable, the studestyear of high school graduation.
. L (h) If the student participated in a program und&iGS 9.03
(4), “Compulsoryschool attendance participation” means they) (a) or (b), the technical college district course or courses the
participationof high school age students in technicallege stydent completed. The course or courses listed under this para
Cogr(ij?)srtp{()grams under the provisions of%3.15 (1) (b)(cm)  graphshall include the course number and title.
an ats. : A :
1o ) L ) (i) If the pupil participated in a program undef€S 9.03(1)
(5) “District” means a technicalollege district established (¢) the secondary course or courses the pupil completed for which

underch. 38, Stats. advancedstanding or transcripted credit was received. The course
(6) “District board” means the district board ofed with  or courses listed under this paragraph shall include the course

governancef the technical colleges within a district. number and title as specified under the articulation agreement
(8) “Schooldistrict” has the meaning given in145.001 (3) betweerthe technical college and the school district.

Stats. () If a student received postsecondary credits for a course or
(9) “Technical preparation program” mears high school courseaunder parsgth) and(i), the number of postsecondary cred

programestablished under $18.34 Stats. its awarded.

(10) “Transcriptedcredit” mean<redit that may be applied (3) Personallyidentifiable informationcollected under sub.
towardhigh school graduation requirementdaward a technical (2) shall beused solely for determining student participation in

collegeassociate degree or vocational diploma program. technicalcollege courses or programs underlds.15 (1) (b)
(11) “Youth options program” means enrollment undee (cm) and (d), 118.34 and 118.55 (7r) Stats., including those
provisionsof s.118.55 (7r) Stats. coursestaken for advanced standing in a technical college dis

History: Cr. Registey September1995, No. 477ef. 10-1-95; am. (1), Register, trict's associate degree or vocational diplopragram and for
April, 1999, No. 520eff. 5-1-99; renum. (7) to be {1 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1., postsecondaryredit.
Stats. Registey April, 1999, No. 520 Note: Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), 20 USC 1232g
. and 34 CFR Part 99 (1993). Under34 CFR 99.3%a) (3)(iii), educationahstitutions
TCS 9.03 Reporting of students. (1) Annually, by  mayreleasstudent data containing personally identifiable information to state and
August15, technical college districts shedimpile a report for the local educational authoritieshere the personally identifiable information is pro

boardcontaining the data elements of s(@).to report participa tectedwhile in use and destroyed when no longer needed for the purposes for which
’ isclosurds made.

tion in technical college courses or programs for the following st History: Cr. Register September1 995, No. 477ef. 10-1-95; am. (1), and recr
dents: (3), Register April, 1999, No. 520eff. 5-1-99.
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